THE DATASHEET OF
ESP32-C3-WROOM-02-N4
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
ESP32­C3­WROOM­02
ESP32­C3­WROOM­02U
Datasheet
2.4 GHz Wi­Fi (802.11 b/g/n) and Bluetooth® 5 module
Built around ESP32­C3 series of SoCs, RISC­V single­core microprocessor

Table 1: ESP32­C3­WROOM­02 (ANT) Series Comparison1
Ambient Temp.2 Size3
Ordering Code Flash
(°C) (mm)
ESP32-C3-WROOM-02-N4
4 MB (Quad SPI)
–40 ∼ 85
18.0 × 20.0 × 3.2ESP32-C3-WROOM-02-H4 –40 ∼ 105
ESP32-C3-WROOM-02-N8 8 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ∼ 85
1 This table shares the same notes presented in Table 2 below.
Table 2: ESP32­C3­WROOM­02U (CONN) Series Comparison
Ambient Temp.2 Size3
Ordering Code Flash
(°C) (mm)
ESP32-C3-WROOM-02U-N4
4 MB (Quad SPI)
–40 ∼ 85
18.0 × 14.3 × 3.2ESP32-C3-WROOM-02U-H4 –40 ∼ 105
ESP32-C3-WROOM-02U-N8 8 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ∼ 85
2 Ambient temperature specifies the recommended temperature range of the environment
immediately outside the Espressif module.
3 For details, refer to Section 7.1 Physical Dimensions.
Both ESP32-C3-WROOM-02 and ESP32-C3-WROOM-02U has two operating ambient temperature options:
–40 ∼ 85 °C variants and –40 ∼ 105 °C variants, all embedded with the ESP32-C3 chip.
ESP32-C3 has a 32-bit RISC-V single-core processor. It integrates a rich set of peripherals, ranging from UART,
I2C, I2S, remote control peripheral, LED PWM controller, general DMA controller, TWAI® controller, USB
Serial/JTAG controller, temperature sensor, ADC, etc. It also includes SPI, Dual SPI and Quad SPI
interfaces.